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Business
Mario Marquez Chief Business Officer 303-853-3252 mcmarquez@adams14.org
Josh Cochran Director of School Operations 720-204-8652 jcochran@adams14.org
Regina Baca Project Manager 303-853-3217 rbaca@adams14.org

Jeanne Mojarro Operations Support Specialist 303-853-7901 jmojarro@adams14.org
Hiram Reyes Manger of Facilities 303-853-7904 hreyes@adams14.org
Jorge Delvillar Building Engineer Supervisor jdelvillar@adams14.org

Erick Hernandez Grounds/Maintenance Supervisor 303-853-7905 ejhernandez@adams14.org
Justin Stamm Maintenance - Keys, Alarms, Locks 303-853-7901 jstamm@adams14.org
Mario Castillo Transportation Supervisor 303-853-7927 mcastillo@adams14.org

Juanita Ramirez Transportation - Dispatcher 303-853-7909 jramirez@adams14.org
Brandon Steili Director of Technology 303-853-3226 bsteili@adams14.org
David Powell Network Support 303-853-3227 dpowell@adams14.org

Yonnas Abraham Cyber Security N/A yabraham@adams14.org
Ronnie Brickey Director of Safety 303-853-3325 rbrickey@adams14.org

Nester Pino Lead Safety Advocate npino@adams14.org
Maria Nunez Lead Safety Advocate - Hope Center 720-322-8188 mnunez@adams14.org

Andrew LaCrue Athletic Director 303-853-7712 alacrue@adams14.org
Lorena Lopez Athletic Secretary 303-853-7711 llopez@adams14.org

Hope Center - 6500 E 72nd Avenue
Ivette Alvarado Secretary - Receptionist 303-853-3300 ialvarado@adams14.org

Claudia Jimenez Supervisor of Student Services 303-853-3305 cjimenez@adams14.org
Sandy Rivera  Records/Registrar 303-853-3324 serivera@adams14.org

Elena Nunez Attendance & Truancy 303-853-3303 enunez@adams14.org
Alma Lopez Support Specialist Family Engagement 303-853-3318

Karen Amaro McKinney-Vento Liaison 303-853-3309 kamaro@adams14.org
Maria Nunez Lead Safety Advocate - Hope Center 720-322-8188 mnunez@adams14.org

Melissa Crawford SWAP Coordinator mcrawford@adams14.org
Beth Bianchi SWAP Specialist 303-506-6034 bbianchi@adams14.org
Todd Porter Transition Program tporter@adams14.org

Human Resources
Nathan Boughton Chief of Human Resources 303-853-3236 nboughton@adams14.org

Drew Adams Director of Human Resources 303-853-3270 dadams@adams14.org
Diego Romero Director of Human Resources 303-853-3260 dromero@adams14.org

Nesreen Ahmad Purchasing and Benefits 720-322-8159 nahmad@adams14.org
Marisol Marquez Compensation Specialist 303-853-3230 marquezm@adams14.org
Shonna Gibreal HR Specialist 303-853-3211 sgibreal@adams14.org
Lili Kuboyama ESS Substitute Coordinator lkuboyama@adams14.org

Finance
Doug Moss Chief of Finance 303-853-3209 dmoss@adams14.org

Diane Trujillo Manager of Budget 303-853-3218 dmtrujillo@adams14.org
Davi Smart Director of Finance 303-853-3214 dlsmart@adams14.org

Joseph Hermocillo Director of Fed. Programs and Grants 303-853-8134 jhermocillo@adams14.org
Amalia Castaneda Grant Accountant 303-853-5569 acastaneda@adams14.org

Monica Avina Payroll 303-853-3207 meavina@adams14.org
Aurora Martinez Payroll 303-853-3267 aemartin@adams14.org

Toni Klocker Accounts Payable 303-853-3216 tklocker@adams14.org
Angie Avila-Acevedo Accounting Technician/Human Resources 303-853-3266 aavilaacevedo@adams14.org

Communications
Ammar Almabrouk Content Creator/Website Management aalmabrouk@adams14.org

Jackie Ramirez Bilingual Communications rjaqueline@adams14.org
ESS Reception - 5291 E 60th Avenue
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Raquel Delgado Reception Secretary 303-853-3333 rdelgado@adams14.org
Superintendent Office

Dr. Karla Loria Superintendent 303-853-3204 kloria@adams14.org
Debra Montoya Assistant to Superintendent 720-322-8101 dmontoya@adams14.org

Joe Salazar Chief Legal Counsel jsalazar@adams14.org
Admin Assistant to BOE and Legal Counsel 303-853-3205

Vanessa Quintana Paralegal 720-322-8105 vquintana@adams14.org
Academics 

Katy Roede Chief of School Innovation & Transformation 720-322-8106 kroede@adams14.org
Christine Castillo Exec. Assistant: School Innovation & Transformation 303-853-3248 ccastillo@adams14.org
Michael Abdale Director of Schools 303-853-3261 mabdale@adams14.org
Alyson Dinkin Specialist: Mental Health 303-853-8103 adinkin@adams14.org
Cicely Bailey Interim Chief of Academics 720-322-8113 cbailey@adams14.org

Esmeralda Mendoza Admin Assistant: Academics 720-322-8117 emendoza@adams14.org
Sherry Kyle Manager: Teaching and Learning 303-853-5015 ksherry@adams14.org

Glenda Calloway District Lead Counselor gcalloway@adams14.org
Jessica Hippely Specialist: Elementary Reading jhippely@adams14.org

Coach: Elementary Reading
Anna Cole Coach: Elementary Reading acole@adams14.org

 Specialist: Secondary Reading  
Andrea Eisenbaum Coach: Secondary English Language Arts 303-853-5550 ajeisenb@adams14.org

Eric Rowe Specialist: K-12 Social Studies
Chris Still Coach: Secondary Social Studies cstill@adams14.org

Amy Parrott Specialist: K-12 Science aparrott@adams14.org
Anthony Edwards Coach: Secondary Science aedwards@adams14.org
Rachael Kummer Specialist: K-12 Gifted and Talented 303-853-3308 rkummer@adams14.org

Mary Heisel Specialist: Secondary Math mheisel@adams14.org
Coach: Secondary Math

Allyssa Ross Specialist: Elementary Math No Office Phone atross@adams14.org
Coach: Elementary Math

Luciana Stokley Coordinator: Early Childhood Education 303-853-5002 llstokle@adams14.org
Ronald Hruby Director: Post Secondary Readiness 303-853-3258 rhruby@adams14.org
Vanesa Lopez Coach: Career & Tech Ed/Academies vlopez@adams14.org
Leah Gorowicz Specialist: Work Based Learning 303-853-3244 lgorowicz@adams14.org
Jamahl Peake Director: Assesments, Insights and Analytics 720-322-8119 jpeake@adams14.org
Yvonne  Hauke Specialist: Data & Compliance 303-853-3255 ydhauke@adams14.org

Specialist: Data & Assessment
Lynda Idle Director: CLDE & Dual Language 303-853-3203 lidle@adams14.org

Melania Araya-Schierholz Specialist CLDE 303-853-3247 marayaschierholz@adams14.org
Mimi Espinoza Specialist Title III Support Coordinator at Hope Center 303-853-3330 nespinoza@adams14.org

Monica Hurtado de Mendoza Specialist: Dual Language 303-853-3221 mhurtadodemendoza@adams14.org
 SAT Title III Community Engagement at Hope Center   

Elizabeth Wescott CLDE Coach eewestco@adams14.org
Coach: Dual Language
Coach: Dual Language

Heidi Derr Director: Special Education 720-322-8137 hderr@adams14.org
Devon Davison LICENSED BCBA - Behavior Instruction 303-853-3254 ddavison@adams14.org
Hilary Bryant State & Federal Reporting- Student/Staff/Fiscal 720-322-8134 hkbryant@adams14.org
Tami Rhoton Special Ed Manager 303-853-3251 trhoton@adams14.org

Samantha Valenzuela IEP Software Support - Enrich Specialist 303-853-3250 svalenzuela@adams14.org
Danielle Mangas Special Ed Academic Support Coach- Middle/High School 303-853-3223 dmangas@adams14.org

mailto:rhruby@adams14.org
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Rebecca Taggart Special Ed Academic Support Coach- Elementary School 303-853-3262 rtaggart@adams14.org

Silvia Alfaro Asst. to Assessment Team 303-853-3268 salfaroviera@adams14.org
CHILD FIND - 4675 E 69th Avenue

Beatrice De Luna Administrative Asst. Child Find 303-853-5680 bdeluna@adams14.org
Jayne Dougherty Coordinator Child Development Lab 303-853-5683 jdougherty@adams14.org

Schools
Name Title Office Phone Email

Adams City High School - 7200 Quebec Parkway - 303-289-3111
Denise Sandoval Secretary to Principal 303-853-7707 drsandov@adams14.org

Lorena Lopez Athletic Secretary 303-853-7711 llopez@adams14.org
Guadalupe Mar-Parra Secretary/Attendance 303-853-7701 gmar-parra@adams14.org
Elizabeth Cervantes Academy Secretary 303-853-7856 ecervantes@adams14.org

Isabel De Luna Academy Secretary 303-853-7726 ideluna@adams14.org
Adan Gomez Academy Secretary 303-853-7725 agomez-rojas@adams14.org

Cynthia Valdez Academy Secretary 303-853-7919 cvaldez@adams14.org
Anabel Moncada Academy Secretary 303-853-7872 amoncada@adams14.org
Victoria Armenta Health Clerk 303-853-7839 varmenta@adams14.org

Chris Garcia Principal 303-853-7705 cjgarcia@adams14.org
Tina Johnson Assistant Principal 303-853-7724 tjohnson@adams14.org
Lance Olivas Assistant Principal 303-857-7706 lolivassr@adams14.org

Michelle Stenberger Assistant Principal 303-853-7871 msteinberger@adams14.org
Carla Holland Assistant Principal 303-853-7882 cholland@adams14.org

Mary Kelley Floyd Dean 303-405-3130 mfloyd@adams14.org
Bernie Donin Dean 303-853-7703 bdonin@adams14.org

Jared Deaguero Dean 303-853-7723 jdeaguero@adams14.org
Erick Delatorre Dean 303-405-3100 edelatorre@adams14.org

Rachel AbbeyAllison Dean 303-853-7719 rabbeyallison@adams14.org
Chris Garcia Safety Advocate 303-405-3153 cegarcia@adams14.org

Jorge Analla Safety Advocate 303-405-3153 janalla@adams14.org
Lester Arnold High School - 7133 E 73rd Avenue - 303-853-5800

Mayra Perez Secretary to Principal 303-853-5801 mperezloya@adams14.org
Lydia Robinson Health Clerk 303-853-5817 lrobinson@adams14.org
Garrett Douglas Principal 303-853-5803 gdouglas@adams14.org

Kyra Pervere Dean of Academic Affairs 303-853-5845 kpervere@adams14.org
Norma Rodriguez Safety Advocate 303-853-5816 nrodriguez@adams14.org

Adams City Middle School - 4451 E 72nd Avenue - 303-289-5881
Bianca Lovato Secretary to Principal 303-853-5401 blovato@adams14.org
Kathy Kosik Attendance Liaison 303-853-5448 kkosik@adams14.org

Tammara Diaz Health Clerk 303-853-5409 tdiaz@adams14.org
Todd Roede Principal 303-853-5404 troede@adams14.org

Matthew Johnson Assistant Principal 303-853-5402 mjjohnson@adams14.org
Sarah Wesley Dean 303-853-5459 swesley@adams14.org
Megan Small Student Success 303-853-5459 msmall@adams14.org

Carolina Nunez Safety Advocate 303-853-5486 mcnunez@adams14.org
Brandon Davis Safety Advocate 303-853-5486 bdavis@adams14.org

Kearney Middle School - 6160 Kearney Street - 303-287-0261
Jodi Norwood Secretary to Principal 303-853-5501 jnorwood@adams14.org

Marisol Estrada Attendance 303-853-5575 mestrada@adams14.org
Cindy Rivera Health Clerk 303-853-5553 crivera@adams14.org
Tom Ciolek Principal 303-853-5504 tjciolek@adams14.org
David Popp Assistant Principal 303-853-5507 dpopp@adams14.org
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Matthew Muzia Dean 303-853-5530 mmuzia@adams14.org
Danielle Wikre Student Success 303-853-5532 dwikre@adams14.org

Luis Molina Safety Advocate 303-853-5509 lmolina@adams14.org
Erika Lambert Safety Advocate 303-853-5509 elambert@adams14.org

Alsup Elementary School - 4413 E 68th Avenue - 303-288-6865
Keren Estrada Secretary 303-853-5701 kestrada@adams14.org

Marcella Pasillas Attendance 303-853-5703 mpasillas@adams14.org
Diana Romero Health Clerk 303-853-5740 dlromero@adams14.org

Loydene Dolezal Interim Principal 303-853-5702 ldolezal@adams14.org
Brenda Duran Assistant Principal 303-853-5704 bduran@adams14.org

Central Elementary School - 6450 Holly Street - 303-287-0327
Janice Amaro Secretary 303-853-5626 jamaro@adams14.org

Guadalupe Macias Attendance Liaison 303-853-5655 gumacias@adams14.org
Alicia VanMetre Health Clerk 303-853-5612 avanmetr@adams14.org
Eileen Harder Principal 303-853-5654 eharder@adams14.org

Jocelyn Armendariz Assistant Principal 303-853-5652 jarmendariz@adams14.org
Matias Iriarte Community Scools 303-853-5661 miriarte@adams14.org

Dupont Elementary School - 7970 Kimberly Street - 303-287-0189
Irasema Gonzalez Secretary 303-853-5750 igonzalez@adams14.org

Lorenza Atayde Attendance Liaison 303-853-5752 latayde@adams14.org
Kim Cochran Health Clerk 303-853-5763 kcochran@adams14.org

Amanda Waller Principal 303-853-5754 awaller@adams14.org
Luz Rossi Jones Assistant Principal 303-853-5754 lrossijones@adams14.org

Kemp Elementary School - 6775 Oneida Street - 303-288-6633
Christina Ciancio Schor Principal 303-853-5851 cciancioschor@adams14.org

Denniese Borunda Assistant Principal 303-853-5853 dborunda@adams14.org
Carina Quinonez Secretary 303-853-5850 cquinonez@adams14.org
Yolanda Corona Attendance Liaison 303-853-5883 ycorona@adams14.org

Vanessa Valdez-Vital Health Clerk 303-853-5852 vvaldezvital@adams14.org
Monaco Elementary School - 7631 Monaco Street - 303-287-0307

Ingrid Canto Secretary 303-853-5901 icanto@adams14.org
Adriana Meza Attendance Liaison 303-853-5905 amezagalvan@adams14.org
Janet Alvarado Health Clerk 303-859-5937 jalvarado@adams14.org

Ryan Green Principal 303-853-5902 rgreen@adams14.org
Will Nevins Dean 303-853-5939 wnevins@adams14.org

Rose Hill Elementary School - 6900 E 58th Avenue - 303-287-0163
Destiny Morataya Secretary 303-853-5950 dmorataya@adams14.org
Sandra Martinez Attendance liaison 303-853-5993 slmartinez@adams14.org
Janet Rendon Dean 303-853-5992 jrendon@adams14.org

Racheal Hughes Principal 303853-5951 rhughes@adams14.org

STARS Early Learning - 5650 Bowen Court - 303-853-5000
Anabel Narez Secretary 303-853-5001 anarez@adams14.org

Luciana Stokley Principal 303-853-5002 llstokle@adams14.org
Sanville Pre-K - 5941 E 64th Avenue - 303-853-5675

Jackie Barraza Secretary 303-853-5675 jbarraza@adams14.org
Luciana Stokley Principal 303-853-5002 llstokle@adams14.org


